
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 1,088,522.28 0.00 155,531.40 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 1,227.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 13,197.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 1,897.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 16,369.11 0.00 0.00 796.89 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,121,213.51 0.00 155,531.40 796.89 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 87,215.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 7,577.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

94,792.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 249,845.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 174,358.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 34,571.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 34,719.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 93.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

493,587.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 202,348.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 222,423.16 0.00 0.00 14,571.60 0.00

424,771.16 0.00 0.00 14,571.60 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 18,158.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 679.74 0.00 5.13 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.88 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 38,920.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

57,757.84 0.00 5.13 1,300.88 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4200 Disadvantaged Students 128,075.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 56,880.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 19,203.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 67,305.85 0.00

204,160.32 0.00 0.00 67,305.85 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2020 2,396,283.61 0.00 155,536.53 83,975.22 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2019 586,510.26 0.00 116,824.13 59,486.80 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 80.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

586,591.05 0.00 116,824.13 59,486.80 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,242.55 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 350.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

350.01 0.00 0.00 29,242.55 0.00

2,982,874.66 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2020 272,360.66 143,462.02 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 266,214.22 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 266,214.22 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.78 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 8.78 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2020 0.00 0.00 0.00 266,223.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2019 0.00 0.00 19,754.83 176,627.68 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 19,754.83 176,627.68 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2020 19,754.83 442,850.68 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 1,510,267.90
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 83.89 0.00 1,311.08
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 13,197.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 1,897.93
1600 Other Local Sources 4,286.27 0.00 21,452.27
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 29,242.55 0.00 29,242.55
1800 Athletics 24,932.30 0.00 24,932.30
1900 School Activities 77,750.50 0.00 77,750.50

136,295.51 0.00 1,680,051.53
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 87,215.67
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 7,577.32

0.00 0.00 94,792.99
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 249,845.63
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 174,358.47
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 34,571.20
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 34,719.35
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 93.14

0.00 0.00 493,587.79

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 202,348.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 236,994.76

0.00 0.00 439,342.76

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 18,158.10
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 693.65
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 1,300.88
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 38,920.00

0.00 0.00 59,072.63
Federal Sources of Revenue
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 128,075.99
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 56,880.43
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 19,203.90
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 67,305.85

0.00 0.00 271,466.17
New Revenue Received From School Year 2020 136,295.51 0.00 3,038,313.87

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2019 54,492.04 0.00 1,013,695.74
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 80.79

54,492.04 0.00 1,013,776.53

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 4,480.00 0.00 33,722.55
5600 Correcting Entry 876.70 0.00 1,226.71

5,356.70 0.00 34,949.26

190,787.55 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2020 4,052,090.40
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